B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. FIRE INSURANCE EXCHANGE  4,281,090 3,913,940 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

7. TRUCK INSURANCE EXCHANGE  4,196,006 2,626,154 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

8. MID-CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY  2,371,211 2,214,006 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

9. SWISS REINS CO LTD  1,310,258 1,357,224 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

10. FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF OREGON  1,057,666 968,628 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 10,465,111,824  10,465,111,824

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 3,306,206,673  3,306,206,673

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 1,299,874,706 (1,292,736,882) 7,137,824

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2)

5. Other assets  1,945,118,328  1,945,118,328

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  15,090,892,873 15,090,892,873

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 17,016,311,531 13,798,155,991 30,814,467,522

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 6,255,204,857 10,077,302,268 16,332,507,125

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 32,133,054  32,133,054

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 2,913,193,242 7,279,450,331 10,192,643,572

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 88,962,234  88,962,234

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 636,444,213 (636,459,213) (15,000)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 2,920,965,730 (2,920,965,730)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 28,604,981  28,604,981

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16)

18. Other liabilities 44,458,938 (1,171,665) 43,287,273

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 12,919,967,248 13,798,155,991 26,718,123,239

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 4,096,344,283 XXX 4,096,344,283

22. Totals (Line 38) 17,016,311,531 13,798,155,991 30,814,467,522

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [   ]  No [  X  ]

If yes, give full explanation:

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE

SCHEDULE H - ACCIDENT AND HEALTH EXHIBIT
Credit Other Individual Contracts

Total
Group Accident

and Health
Accident and Health

(Group and Individual) Collectively Renewable Non-Cancelable Guaranteed Renewable
Non-Renewable for Stated

Reasons Only Other Accident Only All Other
1

Amount
2
%

3
Amount

4